

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 36293 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12815 OF 2023

Kiran Thaokar & Anr ...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Kiran Thaokar & Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

The Tehasildar & Ors ...Respondents

Ms Afreen S Shaikh, i/b Krupali H Rajani, for the Applicants.
Ms Reena A Salunke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 2ND DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. By filing this Interim Application, the Applicants are seeking review of the order dated 6th March 2025 passed by a coordinate Bench (Coram: AS Chandurkar & MM Sathaye, JJ).
2. Since one of the learned Judge forming the Coram is still available, Registry to examine and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)