

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.36293 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.12815 OF 2023

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2026.01.14  
15:30:46 +0530

Ms.Kiran Thaokar and Anr. ...Applicants

**In the matter between:-**

Mr.Milind Atmaram Ghag ...Petitioner

V/s.

Mr.Santosh S. Thube and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Krupali Hiren Rajani a/w Mr.Aayan Mohopatr, Ms.Sarika Agarwal  
and Ms.Esha Pachare, Advocates for Petitioner.  
Mr.S.H.Kankal, AGP, for Respondents – State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

**P. C. :-**

List on 29<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)