

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 36293 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 12815 OF 2023

Kiran Thaokar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Tehasilar And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms.Aafreen S. Shaikh a/w Aayan Mohopatr, Ms.Sarika Agarwal
and Ms.Esha Pachare,

i/b Krupali H Rajani for Petitioner

Adv. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Adv. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP
for Respondent/State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)