

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.05
09:35:18
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 36293 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12815 OF 2023**

Ms. Kiran Thaokar and anr. ... Applicants
Versus
The Tehasilar and ors. Respondents

Ms. Sayali Nikam i/b Ms. Krupali Rajani, for the Applicants.
Shri P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the applicants who seeks
some time on the ground of personal difficulty, stand over to
27/03/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)