

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 36293 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 12815 OF 2023

Kiran Thaokar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Tehasilar And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Esha Pachare, Adv. Sayali Nikam i/b Adv. K. Rasani for
Applicant

Adv. P. P. Kakade, Addl GP a/w Adv. S. P. Kamble, AGP for
Respondent - State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)