

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.36293 OF 2025****IN****WRIT PETITION NO.12815 OF 2023**

Kiran Thaokar & Anr.

... Applicants

V/s.

Tahsildar & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Krupali Rajani a/w Ms. Aafreen Shaikh and Mr. Aryan Mohapatra for the Applicants.

Mr. S.H.Kankal, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 10th April, 2026.

P.C.:-

- 1) It appears that, the Registry has erroneously annexed the Affidavit filed by Shri Avinash Koshti dated 18th July, 2025 in Writ Petition No.12815 of 2025 instead of Writ Petition No.12815 of 2023 causing inconvenience in hearing of the Petition.
- 2) Registry is directed to adopt necessary steps to detach the said Affidavit from Writ Petition No.12815 of 2025 and annex the same to Writ Petition No.12815 of 2023.
- 3) Stand over to 16th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**